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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

1/7/2013 Arkansas Department of 
Workforce Services

(Local Veterans Employment Representatives 
2202). (Disabled Veterans Outreach Program 
2203) and (Transition Assistance Program 2204)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Labor

$1,405,000

$0

$0

$1,405,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

11/21/2012 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Overall purpose of the Emergency Forest 
Restoration Program is to educate & guide 
landowners to where they will recognize & 
restore the natural resources through 
professional guidance & Farm Bill practice 
implementation.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$220,612

$0

$0

$220,612

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/24/2013 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Consolidated Payment Grant. Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$2,048,944

$2,048,944

$0

$4,097,888

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/27/2013 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Community Fire Protection Program. Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$275,223

$0

$0

$275,223

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/27/2013 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Forest Legacy Program - Administration Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$39,500

$13,167

$0

$52,667

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/28/2013 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Southern Pine Beetle Prevention and Restoration. Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$200,000

$200,000

$0

$400,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/24/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Fish and Wildlife Management Coordination FW-1-
(57)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$260,250

$0

$86,750

$347,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/24/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

"River Basins Study FW-6-39". Setting up a new 
Grant Segment

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$142,500

$0

$47,500

$190,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/24/2012 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Fisheries Boating Access Planning F-62 (21). 
Setting up a new Segment #21

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$187,500

$0

$62,500

$250,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/30/2012 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Transit assistance to employment opportunities 
for persons with low incomes.  Capital and 
operating funds are being awarded to 
approximately nineteen agencies.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$2,210,810

$0

$1,803,392

$4,014,202

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/30/2012 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Transit assistance to medical, shopping and social 
activities for persons with disabilities. Capital and 
operating funds are being awarded to 
approximately eighteen agencies.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$990,556

$0

$817,912

$1,808,468

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/9/2012 Arkansas State Highway 
and Transportation 
Department

Section 5311-Grant AR-18-X030 Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$10,325,533

$5,933,642

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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10/9/2012 Arkansas State Highway 
and Transportation 
Department

49 U.S.C. Section 5310 Elderly and Disabled 
Persons Program

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$1,492,218

$335,751

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/9/2012 Arkansas State Highway 
and Transportation 
Department

Replace fuel storage tank and bus wash bay. Eureka Springs and 
Pine Bluff in 
Arkansas

Federal Transit 
Administration

$156,000

$39,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

12/17/2012 Department of Arkansas 
Heritage

Surveys for harperella (Ptilimnium nodosum). 
Cossatot leafcut (Polymnia cossatotensis), 
geocarpon (Geocarpon minimum), and American 
chaffseed (Schwalbea americana).

State of Arkansas U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$18,693

$6,231

$0

$24,924

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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