# **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

## STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

### 4th QUARTER OF 2012

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
	Arkansas Department of Workforce Services	(Local Veterans Employment Representatives 2202). (Disabled Veterans Outreach Program 2203) and (Transition Assistance Program 2204)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Labor	Federal	\$1,405,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,405,000
11/21/2012	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Overall purpose of the Emergency Forest Restoration Program is to educate & guide landowners to where they will recognize &	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$220,612
					State In-Kind	\$0
		restore the natural resources through		Service	State Cash	\$0
		professional guidance & Farm Bill practice implementation.			Total	\$220,612
8/24/2013	Arkansas Forestry	Consolidated Payment Grant.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$2,048,944
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$2,048,944
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$4,097,888
	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Community Fire Protection Program.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$275,223
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$275,223
	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Legacy Program - Administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$39,500
					State In-Kind	\$13,167
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$52,667

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
8/28/2013	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Southern Pine Beetle Prevention and Restoration.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$200,000
					State In-Kind	\$200,000
				Service	State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$400,000
9/24/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish	Fish and Wildlife Management Coordination FW-1-	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$260,250
	Commission	(57)		Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$86,750
					Total	\$347,000
9/24/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	"River Basins Study FW-6-39". Setting up a new Grant Segment	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$142,500
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$47,500
					Total	\$190,000
9/24/2012	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Fisheries Boating Access Planning F-62 (21). Setting up a new Segment #21	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$187,500
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$62,500
					Total	\$250,000
8/30/2012	Arkansas State Highway & Transportation Department	Transit assistance to employment opportunities for persons with low incomes. Capital and operating funds are being awarded to approximately nineteen agencies.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$2,210,810
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$1,803,392
					Total	\$4,014,202
8/30/2012	Arkansas State Highway & Transportation Department	Transit assistance to medical, shopping and social activities for persons with disabilities. Capital and operating funds are being awarded to approximately eighteen agencies.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$990,556
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$817,912
					Total	\$1,808,468
10/9/2012	Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department	Section 5311-Grant AR-18-X030	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$10,325,533
					State In-Kind	\$5,933,642
					State Cash	
					Total	

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/9/2012	Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department	49 U.S.C. Section 5310 Elderly and Disabled Persons Program	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,492,218 \$335,751
10/9/2012	Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department	Replace fuel storage tank and bus wash bay.	Eureka Springs and Pine Bluff in Arkansas	Federal Transit Administration	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$156,000 \$39,000
12/17/2012	Department of Arkansas Heritage	Surveys for harperella (Ptilimnium nodosum). Cossatot leafcut (Polymnia cossatotensis), geocarpon (Geocarpon minimum), and American chaffseed (Schwalbea americana).	State of Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$18,693 \$6,231 \$0 \$24,924

---- END OF RECORDS ----